NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES of HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED

(Formerly Hindustan Lever Limited.) Regd. Off. Hindustan Unilever Limited, Unilever House, B D Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra-400099

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate has been reported as lost nisplaced and the Company intends to issue duplicate certificate in lieu thereof, in due Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such claim with th

Company at its Registered Office within 15 days hereof. Name of the holder(s) No. of shares Certificate Folio No. Distinctive No.(s) (Re.1/-F.V)

Padmini Shankar Jointly HLL2977187 5286789 1246010801-1246011400 600 With V Shankar Place : Mumbai Radhika Shah Date: 27/06/2025 (Company Secretary)

PUBLIC NOTICE

The public and all stakeholders are hereby informed that the Public Notice dated 10 January 2025, issued in the name of M/s GRANDMARK & ASSOCIATES (FRN: 011317N by CA Sushil Kumar Sharma, claiming expulsion of 11 partners and firm reconstitution, alse, unauthorized, malafide and legally invalid.

We are the continuing partners of the firm, which can be independently verified from the official records of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). The alleged expulsion is in blatant violation of the Indian Partnership Act, 1932 (Section 33), contrary to the governing provisions of the recognized Partnership Deed dated 20.01.2023 No valid amendment or expulsion has occurred.

Further, the ICAI has officially declared the firm as a "Disputed Firm" vide communication dated 17 February 2025, confirming that the matter remains unresolved.

It is also put on record that CA Sushil Kumar Sharma has illegally taken control of the irm's email systems (@grandmarkca.com) without any lawful authority. These action are subject to legal challenge under civil, criminal, and cyber laws. Any person, client, institution, or authority acting on the basis of the said fraudulent Public Notice or on instructions from CA Sushil Kumar Sharma or his associates shall do so al

their own risk and shall be held liable for legal consequences. Place: New Delhi For and On behalf of the firm Date: 27.06.2025 **GRANDMARK & Associates**

CA Mahendra Kumar Jain CA Ishwar Chand Gard CA Verma Sanjeev CA Pankai Garo

CA Vinit Picha CA Mohit Ahuia CA Arun Agarwal



CA Sandeep Arora





CA Deepak Telhan

Bank of Baroda invites sealed quotations for empanelment of internationally

reputed courier service agencies towards international dispatches by branches / offices of Bank of Baroda in India for a period of two years i.e. from 1st August 2025 to 31st July 2027, for effecting consignments or letters documents/books/periodicals etc., to various destinations around the world by our branches / offices of Bank of Baroda in India.

Details are available on Bank's website www.bankofbaroda.in under Tenders section.

"Addendum", if any, www.bankofbaroda.in under Tenders section. Bidders must refer the same before final submission of the proposal

Last date for bid submission: 16th July 2025.

Place: Mumbai General Manager Date: 27.06.2025 (International Banking Division) ⊗

Use only trusted websites and applications for online shopping and payment Set up a unique & complex PIN or password for each application.

NOTICE

NAVIN FLUORINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 602, Natraj by Rustomjee, Near Western Express Highway, 194, M.V.Road, Andheri(East), Mumbai- 400069 Email: info@nfil.in NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned (135) Equity Shares of the Company have been lost/misplaced and the holder of the said securities has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Name of the Shareholder	Folio Nos.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos From - To	No. of Shares (FV Rs.2.00)
Yogesh Kantilal	25001407	567706	48106666 - 48106675	10
Shah	25001408	567707	48106676 - 48106680	5
	25001409	567708	48106681 - 48106685	5
	25001410	567709	48106686 - 48106690	5
	25001411	567710	48106691 - 48106700	10
	25001412	567711	48106701 - 48106710	10
	25001413	567712	48106711 - 48106725	15
	25001414	567713	48106726 - 48106735	10
	25001415	567714	48106736 - 48106740	5
	25001416	567715	48106741 - 48106745	5
	25001417	567716	48106746 - 48106750	5
	25001418	567717	48106751 - 48106755	5
	25001419	567718	48106756 - 48106765	10
	25001420	567719	48106766 - 48106770	5
	25001421	567720	48106771 - 48106775	5
	25001422	567721	48106776 - 48106780	5
	25001423	567722	48106781 - 48106790	10
	25001424	567723	48106791 - 48106795	5
	25001425	567724	48106796 - 48106800	5

Place: Mumbai Date: 27.06.2025 (Name of the Shareholder/Applicant YOGESH KANTILAL SHAH

SALE NOTICE
K.S. OILS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

ompany under Liquidation vide Hon'bie NCLAT order dated 16th March 2021

read with Hon'bie NCLT, Indore Bench order dated 3rd February 2025)

CIN: L15141MP1985PLC003171

E-Auction Notice under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Date & Time of E-auction: 30th July 2025 from 12:00 noon till 04:00 PM (IST) (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each) Last Date of Submission of Expression of Interest and EMD Submission: 28th July 2025 (Upto 5PM IST)

Notice under Regulation 37A read with the Regulation 44A of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 for assignment/transfer of the Not Readily Realisable Assets (NRRA) of K.S. Oils Limited (In Liquidation) ("Corporate Debtor") forming part of the Liquidation state formed by the Liquidation read to the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal vide order dated 16.03.2021 by way of e-auction.

Sr. No	Block	Description of assets	Price (Rs)	Deposit (Rs)
1.	Block A	Receivable from IA 163 of 2018 filed under Section 66 read with Section 60(5)(a) and Section 25(2)(j) read with Rule 11 of the NCI Rules, 2016 before Hon'ble NCLT, Indore Bench in TP 60 of 2019[CP(IB) 32 of 2017]	354,17,19,690	35,41,71,000
2.	Block B	Receivable from IA 164 of 2018 filed under Section 19(2), 19(3) read along with Section 14(1)(b) and Section 74 of IBC and Rule 11 of the NCLT Rules, 2016 before Hon'ble NCLT, Indore Bench in TP 60 of 2019[CP(IB) 32 of 2017]	11,37,28,050	1,13,72,000
3.	Block C	Receivable from Execution Application No. 574 of 2023 in OMP (ENF.)(COMM.) 41/2018 under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedures before Hon'ble Delhi High Court	2,20,18,950	22,01,000
4.	Block D	Receivable from Claim filed by Liquidator of K.S. Oils Limited before the Liquidator of the foreign subsidiary, i.e. K S Natural Resources Pte Limited, Singapore.	179,29,35,000	17,92,93,000
5.	Block E	Trade receivables, Loans and advances and other current assets collectively including write offs made without proper justification by erstwhile management	392,62,32,000	39,26,23,000

Important Notes:

WHAT IS BASIS. WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS AND WITHOUT ANY RECOURSE BASIS through approved service provider M/S PSB Alliance Private Limited. The e-auction shall be conducted on e-Auction platform at the web portal https://ibbi.baanknet.com. For any technical assistance please call on PSB Alliance Help Desk Contact No.: +91 8291220220, email: support.ebkray@psballiance.com

The prospective bidders shall submit the requisite documents, including a declaration of eligibility under Section 29A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code through the electronic auction platform. Prospective bidders shall deposit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through the Baanknet auction platform.

The prospective bidder shall submit an undertaking that they do not suffer from any ineligibility Interprospective production and south and industrialing that they do not some informating interpropriate under Section 29A of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 to the extent applicable and that if found ineligible at any stage, the earnest money deposited shall be forfeited.

The Liquidator shall within 3 days of declaring the highest bidder, conduct due diligence and verify the eligibility of highest bidder and present the same before the Stakeholders' Consultation Committee. The liquidator shall declare the highest bidder as the successful

bidder or reject such bid after consultation with Stakeholders' Consultation Committee n case the highest bidder is found ineligible, the Liquidator may, in consultation with the takeholders' Consultation Committee, declare the next highest bidder as the successfu bidder after due diligence and verification.

5. All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the Process Information Document prior to submission of EMD and participation in the process. The Complete Auction process document is available on website of the e-auction service provider at https://ibbi.baanknet.com.

Place: Kolkata Date: 27.6.2025

KULDEEP VERMA Liquidator of K.S. Oils Limited IBBI - IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00014/2016-2017/10038 46, BB Ganguly Street, 5th Floor Unit No 501 Kolkata 700012 E: kuverma@gmail.com/liquidation.ksoils@gmail.com

NOTICE NAVIN FLUORINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

POST EVENT COVERAGE

Registered Office: 602, Natraj by Rustomjee, Near Western Express Highway, 194, M.V.Road, Andheri(East), Mumbai- 400069 Email: info@nfil.ir

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned (140) Equity Shares of the Company have been lost/misplaced and the holder of the said securities has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Name of the Shareholder	Folio Nos.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos From - To	No. of Shares (FV Rs.2.00)
Meena Yogesh	13014374	567671	48106081 - 48106090	10
Shah	13014375	567672	48106091 - 48106095	5
	13014376	567673	48106096 - 48106100	5
	13014377	567674	48106101 - 48106105	5
	13014378	567675	48106106 - 48106115	10
	13014379	567676	48106116 - 48106120	5
	13014380	567677	48106121 - 48106130	10
	13014381	567678	48106131 - 48106140	10
	13014382	567679	48106141 - 48106145	5
	13014383	567680	48106146 - 48106155	10
	13014384	567681	48106156 - 48106160	5
	13014385	567682	48106161 - 48106165	5
	13014386	567683	48106166 - 48106170	5
	13014387	567684	48106171 - 48106180	10
	13014388	567685	48106181 - 48106185	5
	13014389	567686	48106186 - 48106195	10
	13014390	567687	48106196 - 48106200	5
	13014391	567688	48106201 - 48106210	10
	13014392	567689	48106211 - 48106215	5
	13014393	567690	48106216 - 48106220	5
Place: Mumbai	(Name of the Shareholder/Applicant)			

बैक ओफ बडीदा Bank of Baroda

Date: 27.06.2025

SARJAPURA BRANCH #1837, Vinayaka Nagar, Sarjapura, Anekal

MEENA YOGESH SHAH

DEMAND NOTICE

Notice under Section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

Whereas at the request of you, (below mentioned borrowers/guarantors) Bank of Baroda, Sarjapura Branch has granted credit facilities from time to time by way o nancial assistance against various assets creating security interest in favour of the Bank. The particulars of properties mortgaged by you by way of deposit of title deeds creating security interest in favour of the bank are mentioned here under. As you have failed to discharge the debt due to the Bank, the below mentioned loar accounts have been classified as Non performing Assets as per the guidelines ssued by the Reserve Bank of India. As the demand notices sent to you by Registered Post calling upon you to discharge the debt due to Bank were returned inserved, we are issuing this notice through paper publication.

Name of the Borrower: M/s. Harichandana Developers Pvt. Ltd., 204 Shiva Plaza, Marol Maroshivroad, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059, Maharashtra. **Mr** Deepak Bhagwandas Agrawal, Tower 1902 LNT Emerald Isle, Saku Vihar Road Chandvali, Mumbai-400072. Mr. Bhagwandas Mohanlal Agrawal, Near sanya Ashram 601, Devki Co Op Society, 6th Floor, Vile Parle, West Mumbai-400056. **Mrs Monika Deepak Agrawal,** Tower 1902, Emerald Isle, Isle Saki Yihar Road, Mumbai 400072. **Mrs. Annapurna Bhagw Andas Agrawal,** Near Sanyas Ashram Temple 601, Devi Co Op Society, 6th Floor, Vile Parle, West Mumbai-400056.

Date of NPA on 09.06.2025 Demand Notice issued dated 09.06.2025 Outstanding Amount: Rs.3.63,81,698.10 (Rupees Three Crores Sixty-Three akhs Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety-Eight Rupees and Ter Paisa only) as on 09.06.2025 Plus further interest w.e.f. from 09.06.2025 there t the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses

SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES Equitable mortgage dated 10.03.2022 on company's land and building includin building under construction, situated at, Site no.8 to 17, carved out of the lands i Sy.No.17 and 25, Arekempana halli, Kasaba Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, presenti comes under BBMP ward no. 61, khata No.8, PID No. 61-61-8, Hosur Roa (Dr. M H Marigowda Road) measuring East to West 64Ft, and North to South 160F otally measuring 10400 Sq.Ft. And bounded on the: East by: Property o Smt.Ajithaneth and Smt. Kamalakshi Kothaneth and then 25Ft road, West by: 25

eet road, North by: Hosur Road, South by: Private Property. you fail to repay the above mentioned amount due by you with future interest and cidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Section 3(2) of SARFAESI Act, within 60 days from the date of this notice, the Bank wi xercise all or any of the rights detailed under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of SARFAESI Act and other applicable provisions of the said Act. This notice is withou prejudice to the Bank's right to initiate such other actions or legal proceedings, as i m necessary under any other Provisions of Law. Date: 26.06.2025 **Authorised Officer/ Chief Manage**

Place: Sarjapura



Bank of Baroda

Refex Industries Limited

or visit us at @ www.teammarksmen.com

CIN: L45200TN2002PLC049601

ENQUIRE NOW of info@teammarksmen.com

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Refex Towers, Sterling Road Signal, 313, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600034, Tamil Nadu.

Tel: +91 44 35040050 | Website: www.refex.co.in | E-mail: investor.relations@refex.co.in OTICE OF 23rd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (e-AGM), e-VOTING, REMOTE e-VOTING AND CUT-OFF DATE

[THIS IS FURTHER TO OUR EARLIER NOTICE PUBLISHED ON JUNE 24, 2025 REGARDING e-AGM]

NOTICE is hereby given that:

- The 23rd Annual General Meeting (e-AGM or AGM) of Refex Industries Limited is scheduled to be held on Friday, July 18, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing ('VC') / Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVM') facility, to transact the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice dated June 19, 2025 convening the 23rd AGM, in due compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"), read with Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") read with MCA General circular No. 9/2024 dated 19th September, 2024 along with all other previous circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs in this regard (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), and SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-2/P/CIR/2024/133 dated October 3, 2024 along with all other previous circulars issued by SEBI in this regard (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars")
- In compliance of the provisions of Sections 101 and 136 of the Act read with Rule 18 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended, the Notice setting out the business to be transacted at the e-AGM along with the Explanatory Statement and the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2024-25 have been sent through electronic mode only to the members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Depositories/ the Depository Participants/ the Company/ the RTA, whose names appear in the Company's Register of Members / Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories, as on Friday, June 20, 2025. The Annual Report including the Notice of e-AGM are also available on the Company's website www.refex.co.in; website of the stock exchanges, i.e., the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com; the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the website of e-voting service provider i.e. National Securities and Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- Further, in compliance with Regulation 36 of SEBI Listing Regulations, a letter providing web-link for accessing the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for FY 2024-25 is being sent to all those Members who have not registered their email IDs.
- The dispatch of Notice of e-AGM along with the Explanatory Statement and the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2024-25 through e-mails has been completed on **June 26, 2025**. Remote E-Voting/ E-Voting details:

Pursuant to Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2), Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, are provided with the facility to cast their vote on all the resolutions set forth in Notice of e-AGM using electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of AGM ("Remote e-Voting"), provided by NSDL. All the members are informed that:

The Business as set forth in the Notice of e-AGM may be transacted through voting by electronic means;

The remote e-Voting shall commence on Tuesday. July 15, 2025 (09:00 a.m. IST): The remote e-Voting shall end on Thursday, July 17, 2025 (05:00 p.m. IST) and shall not be allowed beyond this time;

The Cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means and/or e-Voting during e-AGM is Friday, July 11, 2025. The voting rights of the member shall be in proportion with the paid-up value of their shares in the equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date i.e., Friday, July 11, 2025.

Any person, who becomes the member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the e-AGM and holding shares as on the Cut-off date i.e., Friday, July 11, 2025. may obtain the user ID and Password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.com or to the Company at investor.relations@refex.co.in or to the RTA at Cameo Corporate Services Limited at investor@cameoindia.com, by mentioning their Folio No./DP ID and Client ID. However, if a member is already registered with NSDL for remote e-Voting/ e-Voting, the member can use the existing user ID and Password for casting his/her vote through remote e-Voting/ e-Voting during e-AGM;

The Members may note that:

once the vote on a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;

b. the facility for e-Voting on NSDL platform shall also be available at the e-AGM: the members who have exercised their vote by remote e-Voting may also attend the e-AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again: C.

a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the Cut-off date i.e., Friday, July 11, 2025, shall be

ntitled to avail facility of remote e-Voting as well as e-Voting at the e-AGM a person who is not a member as on the Cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

The detailed procedure and instructions for remote e-Voting / e-Voting are provided in the Notice of the e-AGM and e-mail sent to each shareholder

In case members have any queries or issues regarding e-voting facility, they may refer the (i) Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs); (ii) e-voting user manual for members, available under download section at www.evoting.nsdl.com, or (iii) call on 022-4886-7000 or (iv) write an email to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.com.

Ms. Mehak Gupta [FCS - 10703 & COP No. 15013], Practicing Company Secretary, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of the Company, to scrutinize the entire remote e-Voting process and e-Voting during e-AGM, in a fair and transparent manner.

Corporate members intending to appoint their authorized representatives pursuant to Section 112 and 113 of the Act, as the case may be, to attend the e-AGM through VC / OAVM or to vote through remote e-Voting/e-Voting during e-AGM, are requested to send a certified true copy of the board resolution to the Scrutinizer by e-mail at mhkgupta18@gmail.com with a copy marked to NSDL at evoting@nsdl.com and to the Company at investor.relations@refex.co.in.

Voting Results

Place: Chennai

Date: June 26, 2025

The voting results along with the Consolidated Report of the Scrutinizer shall be placed on the Company's website at www.refex.co.in. NSDL's website at www.evoting.nsdl.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, within 2 working days of the conclusion of the meeting, after declaration of the voting results by the Chairman or a person authorized by him in writing. Subject to receipt of requisite number of votes, the Resolutions shall be deemed to be passed on the date of the e-AGM, i.e., July 18, 2025.

Ankit Poddar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ACS - 25443)

More Newspaper and Magazines Telegram Channel join Search https://t.me/Magazines_8890050582 (@Magazines_8890050582)